GH-70275

04-06-1998

PATENT ONLY

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

REC

100675085

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

A VIII I LOUIS WAS COMMISSIONED OF A STREET WHITE I I WOUNTED IN	reast record the attached original decanteries of copy thereof			
				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: SmithKline Beecham Corportion			
Earl Francis Albone and Kristine Kay Kikly	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: One Franklin Plaza			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Correction of Assignment Recordation				
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame).				
Other				
Chief				
Francisco Detec March 12, 1000				
Execution Date: March 12, 1998				
	L.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is: March 18, 1998			
A. Patent Application Number(s)	B. Patent Number(s)			
, active approximation (1)	D. I devil A tallova (b)			
	1			
Additional number(s) attached?				
Additional number(s) attached? YES NO				
	 			
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Paul F. Prestia				
Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	Enclosed			
Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn,	l 👼			
P.O. Box 980	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	8. Deposit account number: 19-2387			
City. Tandy Forge State. 171 211 . 17402 0700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
	The same of the sa			
NO NOT III	SE THIS SPACE			
	DE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document				
Robert L. Andersen	, ,			
Robert L. Andersen	dence 3/16/98			
Name of Person Signing				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
<u>25,771</u>				
Registration. No.				
) 	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover heet information to:				
1996 SSr. 174 90000175 DARLIBESS DOMMISSIONER of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments				
1	on, D.C. 20231			
vv asningto	Mg D.C. EUEDI			
L				

Docket No.: GH70275

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Earl Francis ALBONE of 103 Forrest Street, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428, a citizen of United States of America; and Kristine Kay KIKLY of 499 Limerick Center Road, Linfield, Pennsylvania 19468, a citizen of United States of America; have made an invention entitled:

Things Addition Stone 1111221					
for which on	MARCH	12	1918		We
executed an application for	or Letters Patent	of the	United States	under 35 U.S.C.	§111(a) or filed a
Provisional application us	nder 35 U.S.C. §	111(b)):		

"A Kringle-Related Clone HTHR747"

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, We do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor:

We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9057 FRAME: 0986

Signed at King of Brussia Earl Francis ALBONE	Date: March 17, 19718
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)	
	s.: opeared Earl Francis ALBONE known to me to be the ament and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this	day of history, 1998.
NOTARIAL SEAL ARLENE E. CANNON, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 21, 2001	
Signed at King of Francia Kristine Kay KIKLY	Date: 12,1898
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania) ss	<u>.</u>
County of Montgomery) Before me, a Notary Public, personally ap	opeared Kristine Kay KIKLY known to me to be the ament and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this	day of <u>manch</u> , 1998.
NOTARIAL SEAL ARLENE E. CANNON, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 21, 2001	

PATENT REEL: 9057 FRAME: 0987